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Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Each Way 3lst 19:45 Kirkham 17.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 238.29
Newcastle
(A.W)
Each Way 31st 18:55 Hamilton |Appointed 17.00 2.00 Loss 14 -2.00 240.29
Each Way 3lst 18:40 Down High Nellie 26.00 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 242.29
Royal
Each Way 31st 16:45 Thirsk  |Paddy Power 17.00 2.00 Loss 12 -2.00 244.29
Each Way 31st 16:15 Thirsk  |Our Charlie 9.00 2.00 Win 2 1.00 246.29
Brown
Each Way 30th 19:35 Fontwell |Elegant 26.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 245.29
Each Way 30th 19:10 Na Trachtalai 5.50 5.00 Win 3 0.31 247.29
Bellewstown |Abu
Each Way 30th 18:55 Abstraction 51.00 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 246.98
Tipperary
Each Way 30th 18:10 You Can't 11.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 248.98
Bellewstown |Catch Me
Each Way 30th 17:55 Vivianite 51.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 250.98
Tipperary
Each Way 30th 17:20 Chanceanother 5.50 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 252.98
Sedgefield five
Each Way 30th 15:40 Carlisle |Abie's Hollow 15.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 257.98
Each Way 30th 15:10 Carlisle |Scenic River 17.00 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 259.98
E/W Treble 30th 2.00 Loss -2.00 261.98
14:20 Smart lllusion 5.00
Musselburgh
17:20 Chanceanother 5.00
Sedgefield five
19:10 Na Trachtalai 5.00
Bellewstown |Abu
Each Way 30th 14:20 Smart lllusion 5.00 2.00 Win 1 4.80 263.98
Musselburgh
Each Way 29th 19:15 Troy Dee Knee 101.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 259.18
\Worcester
Each Way 29th 16:40 Braes Of 11.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 261.18
Musselburgh  |Lochalsh
Each Way 29th 16:10 Straight Ash 6.50 2.00 Win 1 6.60 263.18
Musselburgh
Each Way 29th 15:40 Rebel Assault 5.00 2.00 Win 1 5.00 256.58
Musselburgh
Each Way 29th 15:30 Catterick |Our Charlie 9.00 2.00 Win 2 0.60 251.58
Brown
Each Way 29th 15:20 Lingfield |Impart 15.00 2.00 Win 2 1.80 250.98
(A.W)
Each Way 29th 15:00 Catterick |Raggs And 9.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 249.18
Riches
Each Way 29th 14:40 New Abbey 9.00 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 251.18
Musselburgh  |Angel
Each Way 28th 19:40 Stratford |Torhousemuir 6.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 253.18
Each Way 28th 19:40 Stratford |[No No Cardinal 10.00 2.00 Non-runner - -0.90 255.18
Each Way 28th 19:00 Rocky Court 51.00 5.00 Win 1 156.25 256.08
Ballinrobe
Each Way 28th 18:30 Directional 8.50 2.00 Pulled Up - -2.00 99.83
Ballinrobe
Each Way 28th 18:00 Movingswiftlyal 8.00 2.00 Win 1 7.88 101.83
Ballinrobe ong
Each Way 28th 17:50 Kodiac Pearl 26.00 5.00 Win 2 13.13 93.95
Chelmsford

(A.W)
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Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Each Way 28th 17:00 Owl Creek 11.00 2.00 Loss 9 -2.00 80.82
Ballinrobe Bridge
Each Way 28th 16:35 Ripon Give It Some 5.50 2.00 Win 1 5.34 82.82
Teddy
Each Way 28th 14:10 Epsom |Royal Variety 7.50 2.00 Loss 9 -2.00 77.48
Each Way 27th 17:40 Gentleman 7.50 2.00 Win 2 0.30 79.48
Downpatrick  |Duke
Each Way 27th 17:20 Thunderbell 15.00 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 79.18
Southwell
(A.W)
Each Way 27th 16:50 Epsom |El Borracho 11.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 81.18
Each Way 27th 16:35 Ripon  |Two For Two 34.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 83.18
Each Way 27th 16:25 Cartmel |Fair Exchange 8.00 2.00 Pulled Up - -2.00 85.18
Each Way 27th 15:55 The Jam Man 7.00 2.00 Win 2 0.20 87.18
Downpatrick
Each Way 27th 15:35 Jack The Truth 15.00 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 86.98
Southwell
(A.W)
Each Way 27th 14:50 Ripon  |Ventura Crest 8.00 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 88.98
Each Way 27th 14:00 Somewhere 7.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 90.98
Chepstow Secret
Each Way 26th 18:00 Beverley |Twentysvnthlan 6.00 2.00 Win 1 4.80 92.98
cers
Each Way 26th 17:25 Curragh |Shore Step 7.00 2.00 Win 4 0.43 88.18
Each Way 26th 17:20 Firenze Rosa 8.00 2.00 Win 1 6.56 87.75
Goodwood
Each Way 26th 16:45 Shufoog 17.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 81.19
Goodwood
Each Way 26th 16:10 Dancing Star 7.00 2.00 Non-runner - 83.19
Goodwood
Each Way 26th 14:30 Karakoram 23.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 83.19
Goodwood
Each Way 26th 14:20 Right About 7.00 2.00 Win 1 7.50 85.19
Yarmouth Now
Each Way 25th 18:45 Windsor |Englishman 9.00 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 77.69
Each Way 25th 18:30 Redcar |Point Of 34.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 79.69
Honour
Each Way 25th 17:25 Redcar |Jackamundo 51.00 2.00 Loss 10 -2.00 81.69
Each Way 25th 17:20 York Roundhay Park 6.50 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 83.69
Each Way 25th 17:10 Diamond Lady 8.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 85.69
Newmarket
(July)
Each Way 25th 16:55 Redcar |Gworn 9.00 2.00 Non-runner - 87.69
Each Way 25th 16:50 York Mooltazem 34.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 87.69
Each Way 25th 16:50 York Scottish 21.00 2.00 Loss 13 -2.00 89.69
Summit
Each Way 25th 16:15 York Little Legs 26.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 91.69
Each Way 25th 15:40 York \Weekender 15.00 2.00 Win 2 2.50 93.69
Each Way 25th 15:00 York Arbalet 17.00 2.00 Win 3 2.20 91.19
Each Way 25th 14:25 York Ghostwatch 15.00 2.00 Win 1 17.50 88.99
Each Way 25th 13:50 York Chief Ironside 21.00 2.00 Win 3 2.80 71.49
Each Way 24th 20:00 Killarney |Messie 4.50 5.00 Loss 3 -0.31 68.69
Each Way 24th 19:00 Killarney |Lakemilan 13.00 2.00 Win 1 15.00 69
Each Way 24th 18:15 Charlie D 11.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 54
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Each Way 24th 17:20 Killarney |Koybig 11.00 2.00 Win 3 0.90 59
Each Way 24th 17:10 Cooldine Bog 6.50 2.00 Win 1 4.95 58.1
Kilbeggan
Each Way 24th 15:45 Couldn't Could 21.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 53.15
Newmarket She
(July)
Each Way 24th 15:35 York Muthmir 34.00 5.00 Non-runner - 55.15
Each Way 24th 14:40 Mainsail 8.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 55.15
Newmarket Atlantic
(July)
E/W Patent 24th 7.00 Loss -5.90 60.15
13:55 York Theglasgowwa 11.00




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
rrior
17:20 Killarney |Koybig 11.00
18:15 Charlie D 11.00
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Each Way 24th 13:55 York Theglasgowwa 15.00 5.00 Loss 15 -5.00 66.05
rrior
Each Way 23rd 19:30 Killarney |Just A Normal 15.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 71.05
Day
E/W Patent 23rd 7.00 Loss -5.50 76.05
14:25 York Masaru 7.50
16:50 York Betty F 7.50
17:10 Jai Hanuman 7.50
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
E/W Double 23rd 2.00 Loss -2.00 81.55
16:30 Nordenfelt 13.00
Chepstow
19:30 Killarney |Just A Normal 13.00
Day
Each Way 23rd 16:30 Nordenfelt 17.00 5.00 Win 2 7.50 83.55
Chepstow
Patent 23rd 7.00 Loss -2.00 76.05
13:45 Bond Angel 2.63
Chepstow
14:50 Stringybark 2.63
Chepstow Creek
16:00 David's Beauty 2.63
Chepstow
E/W Patent 22nd 7.00 Loss -7.00 78.05
15:35 York Saxon Warrior 5.00
16:50 York \Woodside 5.00
\Wonder
17:10 Brighton |Red Gunner 5.00
Each Way 22nd 17:10 Brighton |Red Gunner 6.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 85.05
Each Way 22nd 16:50 York \Woodside 26.00 5.00 Loss 12 -5.00 90.05
\Wonder
Each Way 22nd 15:35 York Saxon Warrior 7.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 95.05
E/W Double 21st 2.00 Loss -2.00 100.05
15:50 Hamilton |True Romance 34.00
18:40 Sligo Sizing Malbay 34.00
Each Way 21st 18:40 Sligo Sizing Malbay 34.00 2.00 Non-runner - 102.05
E/W Patent 21st 7.00 Loss -4.86 102.05
16:40 Brighton |Lord Murphy 34.00
18:20 Lunar Deity 34.00
Yarmouth
18:40 Sligo Sizing Malbay 34.00
Each Way 21st 17:05 Kempton |Kamra 9.00 5.00 Loss 2 1.50 106.91
(A.W)
Each Way 21st 16:40 Brighton |Lord Murphy 4.33 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 105.41
Each Way 21st 16:00 Kempton |Rainbow Jazz 13.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 110.41
(A.W)
Each Way 21st 15:50 Hamilton |True Romance 21.00 2.00 Loss 11 -2.00 112.41
Each Way 21st 14:50 Hamilton |Falmouth Light 7.00 2.00 Loss 13 -2.00 114.41
Each Way 20th 17:35 Thirsk  |Gaelic Wizard 15.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 116.41
Each Way 20th 17:05 Thirsk  |Uncle Charlie 10.00 2.00 Loss 14 -2.00 118.41
Each Way 20th 16:45 \ocatus 12.00 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 120.41
Roscommon
Each Way 20th 15:05 Thirsk  |Queen Penn 12.00 2.00 Win 3 1.00 122.41
Each Way 20th 14:20 Leicester|Happy 5.00 2.00 Loss 2 -0.20 121.41
Odyssey
E/W Patent 19th 7.00 Loss -5.10 121.61
15:35 Rock On 15.00
Pontefract Baileys
16:15 Tramore |Tikkanen 15.00
Express
16:50 Tramore |Just A Normal 15.00




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Day
Each Way 19th 16:50 Tramore |Just A Normal 13.00 3.00 Win 3 2.10 126.71
Day
Each Way 19th 16:15 Tramore |Tikkanen 21.00 4.00 Fell - -4.00 124.61
Express
Each Way 19th 15:35 Rock On 17.00 2.00 Loss 12 -2.00 128.61
Pontefract Baileys
Single 19th 15:25 Too Many 6.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 130.61
Southwell Diamonds
Each Way 18th 20:10 Rainbow Jazz 15.00 2.00 Win 2 1.80 135.61
Chepstow
Each Way 18th 20:00 Market [Undefined 9.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 133.81
Rasen Beauty
Each Way 18th 19:40 Lady Valdean 7.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 138.81
Chepstow
Each Way 18th 19:00 Market |Accessallareas 13.00 3.00 Loss 7 -3.00 143.81
Rasen
Each Way 18th 18:10 Rebel Heart 8.00 5.00 Win 3 1.88 146.81
Chepstow
Each Way 18th 17:30 Market |Highway Star 34.00 5.00 Pulled Up - -5.00 144.93
Rasen
Each Way 18th 17:15 Newbury |Luv U 9.00 5.00 Non-runner - 149.93
Whatever
Each Way 18th 15:25 Big Storm 6.50 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 149.93
Doncaster Coming
Single 18th 15:20 Goodnight Girl 4.33 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 154.93
Newmarket
(July)
Each Way 18th 15:15 Ripon  |Golden Apollo 10.00 5.00 Loss 11 -5.00 159.93
Each Way 18th 13:45 Sunstorm 11.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 164.93
Doncaster
Each Way 17th 20:30 Gift From God 12.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 166.93
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Each Way 17th 19:20 Midnight 13.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 168.93
Chelmsford Malibu
(A.W)
Each Way 17th 17:40 Catterick |Excalibur 12.00 2.00 Non-runner - 173.93
Each Way 17th 15:30 Newbury |Pink Iceburg 51.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 173.93
Single 17th 14:35 Madam 4.33 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 175.93
Nottingham Devious
Each Way 17th 14:00 Penny Pot 8.50 2.00 Win 1 9.00 180.93
Nottingham Lane
Each Way 16th 20:00 Mount 13.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 171.93
Yarmouth Wellington
Each Way 16th 19:50 Dance Alone 7.50 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 173.93
Leopardstown
Single 16th 19:30 Golden Slam 3.50 2.00 Win 1 3.50 178.93
Yarmouth
Each Way 16th 18:40 Madame Jo Jo 8.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 175.43
Chepstow
Each Way 16th 17:05 Bond Angel 8.00 2.00 Win 2 0.75 177.43
Chepstow
Each Way 16th 16:55 Wallflower 7.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 176.68
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Each Way 16th 16:45 Drop Kick 9.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 181.68
'Yarmouth Murphi
Each Way 16th 15:50 Grey Destiny 6.00 5.00 Loss 3 0.00 183.68
Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 16th 15:00 Beverley |Flower Power 4.50 2.00 Win 1 7.00 183.68
Each Way 16th 14:50 La Fortuna 9.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 176.68
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Each Way 16th 14:30 Beverley |Abie's Hollow 10.00 5.00 Non-runner - 178.68
Each Way 16th 14:00 Beverley |Jill Rose 41.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 178.68
Each Way 16th 13:50 Bluebell Time 81.00 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 180.68

\Wolverhampto




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
n (A.W)
Each Way 15th 21:00 Kempton [La Mernancia 17.00 2.00 Loss 9 -2.00 182.68
(A.W)
Single 15th 20:20 Massini's 3.50 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 184.68
\Worcester Dream
Each Way 15th 18:10 Gowran |Park Bloom 11.00 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 186.68
Park
Each Way 15th 16:50 Newton |Madame 11.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 188.68
Abbot Vogue
Single 15th 15:30 Beverley |Everything For 3.50 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 190.68
You
Each Way 15th 15:20 Newton |Dry Ol'Party 101.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 192.68
Abbot
Each Way 15th 14:20 Newton |Barbara Villiers 51.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 194.68
Abbot
Each Way 15th 14:20 Newton |Ventura Magic 10.00 2.00 Win 2 1.25 196.68
Abbot
Each Way 14th 18:35 Affair 9.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 195.43
Nottingham
Single 14th 17:05 Ravenhoe 6.50 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 197.43
Nottingham
Each Way 14th 17:00 Ginger Lady 12.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 202.43
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Each Way 14th 15:45 Ffos Las |Daily Trader 21.00 2.00 Loss 10 -2.00 204.43
Each Way 14th 15:15 Ffos Las |Tizwotitiz 26.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 206.43
Each Way 14th 14:15 Ffos Las |Molls Memory 8.50 2.00 Win 2 0.88 208.43
Each Way 12th 17:25 Leicester|Le Manege 21.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 207.55
Enchante
Each Way 12th 15:50 Tranquil Magic 8.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 209.55
Downpatrick
E/W Patent 12th 7.00 Loss -5.50 214.55
15:45 Leicester|Lady Dancealof] 9.00
16:50 Leicester|Shortbackandsi 9.00
des
18:10 Windsor |Duke Of 9.00
Yorkshire
Each Way 11th 20:35 Ayr Gran Maestro 21.00 2.00 Non-runner 220.05
Each Way 11th 18:45 Lingfield |Vodka Pigeon 7.50 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 220.05
Each Way 11th 17:00 Gift From God 51.00 2.00 Win 3 9.00 222.05
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Each Way 11th 16:50 Haydock |Mighty Zip 26.00 2.00 Loss 10 -2.00 213.05
Each Way 11th 16:20 Lake Volta 6.50 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 215.05
Newmarket
(July)
Each Way 11th 16:00 Ascot Tangled 26.00 2.00 Loss 9 -2.00 217.05
Each Way 11th 15:50 Inviolable Spirit 11.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 219.05
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Each Way 11th 14:50 Ascot Bless Him 7.50 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 224.05
E/W Patent 11th 7.00 Loss -7.00 226.05
13:55 Haydock |Vent De Force 15.00
14:15 Ascot  |Theglasgowwa 15.00
rrior
15:50 Inviolable Spirit 15.00
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Each Way 11th 14:15 Ascot Theglasgowwa 15.00 5.00 Non-runner - 233.05
rrior
Each Way 11th 13:55 Haydock |Vent De Force 21.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 233.05
Each Way 11th 13:40 Ascot Fire Jet 12.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 238.05
Each Way 11th 13:20 Haydock |Snooker Jim 26.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 240.05
Each Way 11th 13:05 Ascot \Watchable 15.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 242.05
Each Way 10th 21:10 Midnight Guest 15.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 244.05
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Each Way 10th 20:40 What A Party 26.00 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 249.05




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Each Way 10th 19:40 Red Starlight 4.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 254.05
Newmarket
(July)
Each Way 10th 19:20 Haydock |Xtara 7.50 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 259.05
Each Way 10th 18:40 Wargrave 13.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 264.05
Tipperary
Each Way 10th 17:45 Haydock |Luv U 5.50 5.00 Win 2 0.17 269.05
Whatever
Each Way 10th 16:50 Celtic Artisan 8.00 5.00 Win 1 21.88 268.88
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Each Way 10th 16:40 Mama Said 21.00 5.00 Loss 10 -5.00 247
Musselburgh
Each Way 10th 16:20 Innoko 11.00 5.00 Loss 2 3.75 252
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Each Way 10th 15:50 Beatbybeatbyb 12.00 5.00 Win 1 33.00 248.25
\Wolverhampto |eat
n (A.W)
Each Way 10th 15:20 Charlie D 101.00 5.00 Win 1 300.00 215.25
Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Each Way 10th 14:50 Solesmes 4.50 5.00 Loss 2 -1.01 -84.75
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Each Way 9th 20:30 Danish Duke 10.00 5.00 Loss 11 -5.00 -83.74
Newcastle
(A.W)
Single 9th 16:20 Hunni 8.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -78.74
'Yarmouth
E/W Double 8th 5.00 Loss -5.00 -73.74
15:10 Brighton |Pour La 1.83
Victoire
17:50 Machell Place 1.83
'Yarmouth
Single 8th 17:50 Machell Place 1.83 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -68.74
Yarmouth
Each Way 8th 15:10 Brighton |Pour La 11.00 5.00 Win 3 2.50 -63.74
Victoire
Each Way 7th 16:15 Catterick |Groupie 17.00 5.00 Loss 12 -5.00 -66.24
Each Way 6th 20:45 Carlisle |Snookered 11.00 2.00 Non-runner - -61.24
Each Way 6th 18:30 Windsor |Blackheath 8.00 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 -61.24
E/W Patent 6th 7.00 Loss -5.25 -56.24
14:30 Ripon Life For Rent 3.25
18:30 Windsor |Blackheath 3.25
20:45 Carlisle [Snookered 3.25
Single 6th 14:30 Ripon Life For Rent 3.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -50.99
E/W Patent 5th 7.00 Loss -7.00 -45.99
15:30 Chester |Gabrial's King 9.00
17:10 Chester |Glorious Player 9.00
17:30 Galway |Maze Runner 9.00
Each Way 5th 17:00 Galway |Blast Of 7.50 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -38.99
Koeman
Treble 5th 2.00 Loss -2.00 -33.99
14:00 Market |Ezanak 2.10
Rasen
15:40 Market |Ange Des 2.10
Rasen Malberaux
16:50 Market |Premier Rose 2.10
Rasen
E/W Patent 4th 7.00 Loss -4.13 -31.99
16:40 Ice Age 4.33
Doncaster
16:55 Lingfield |Plucky Dip 4.33
18:50 Hamilton |Gabrial The 4.33

Devil




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total

E/W Patent 4th 7.00 Win 12.14 -27.86
13:50 Classic 10.00
Goodwood Seniority
14:25 Walton Street 10.00
Goodwood
18:50 Hamilton |Gabrial The 10.00
Devil
Each Way 2nd 16:55 Stratford |Dyna Might 41.00 2.00 Loss 12 -2.00 -40
Each Way 2nd 16:10 No More 21.00 2.00 Loss 14 -2.00 -38
Goodwood Regrets
Each Way 2nd 15:55 Cosmic Ray 29.00 5.00 Loss 10 -5.00 -36
Nottingham
Each Way 2nd 15:10 Stratford |Mercian King 13.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 -31
Each Way 2nd 15:00 Cool Reflection 67.00 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 -29
Goodwood
Each Way 2nd 14:25 Precious 7.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 -27
Goodwood Ramotswe
Each Way 2nd 13:50 Ventura Knight 15.00 2.00 Loss 12 -2.00 -25
Goodwood
Each Way 2nd 13:40 Galway |Round Tower 26.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 -23
Each Way 1st 20:35 Sandown|Rocky Shores 13.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 -21
Each Way 1st 20:30 Galway [She's A Star 7.00 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 -19
Each Way 1st 18:00 Redcar |Ravenhoe 15.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -14
E/W Patent 1st 7.00 Loss -7.00 -9
17:55 Poet's Society 19.00
Goodwood
18:00 Redcar |Ravenhoe 19.00
20:30 Galway [She's A Star 19.00
Each Way 1st 17:55 Poet's Society 21.00 2.00 Loss 10 -2.00 -2
Goodwood

Unless specified elsewhere:

¢ Rule 4 and non-runner deductions are calculated using the industry standard reductions based on the forecast odds a non-runner had prior to the races
scheduled off time for Horse Racing services ONLY

¢ All place bets use industry standard place conditions

¢ Please Note Profits do NOT take into account the Cost of Subscription Fees.

IMPORTANT: Please note unless otherwise stated all proofing and results are calculated to Best Odds Guaranteed and Advised Stakes for Betfan Ltd Services.
Their Tipsters are constantly monitored to ensure that odds Quoted were and are available at time information is initially sent out to customers. However please
be aware they cannot guarantee returns quoted would be achieved by customers. All Betfan Ltd Services have proofing pages which can be accessed via the
sales page or respective Members areas and these will give a full breakdown of all Bets ever advised. Horse Racing services also show further performance
breakdown allowing you to view a Tipsters performance using SP (Industry Starting Price) and Level Stakes. The information contained within these proofing
pages should allow you to make informed choices about joining any of our Managed Services and we strongly advise you consider all available factors including
their Terms and Conditions and Earnings Disclaimer before joining any of their services.

Please gamble responsibly and ensure you are fully able to exercise control over your gambling activity and not let it negatively impact other areas of your life.
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